AI CHAMPRANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A TRADING HOUSE, recognised by Govt. of India) (Established in 1273) Pioneer Weaves & Spinners of Natural & Synthetic blended Fabrics & Yarns CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767

REGD. OFFICE:

25, PRINCEP STREET, KOLKATA - 700 072, INDIA

Phone: 91 (33) 2237-7880-85 Fax

: 91 (33) 2225 0221 /

2236 3754

G.P.O. Box No. 543.

Kolkata-700001

E-mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in Web: www.jute-world.com





Date: 11.02.2020

To ·

The Manager Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532806

Sub: Publication of notice of Reschedule Board Meeting for approval of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 31st December 2019 in Newspapers.

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter dated 10th February, 2020, Please find enclosed a copy of the newspapers publication of the notice of reschedule board meeting for approval of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 31st December 2019 in the two daily publish News Papers, namely FINANCIAL EXPRESS in English and ARTHIK LIPI in Bengali newspapers as on 11.02.2020 in this regard.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Pinh Sinh

For AI Champdany Industries Ltd.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Pintu Singh

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

इलाहाबाद बैंक 🧥



ZONAL OFFICE CHINSURAH, 2nd FLOOR, SENCO BUILDING, BALLY MORE, BANDEL, POST & DIST-HOOGHLY, PIN-712103, PHONE: 033-2680-5047/5249, E-Mail- zo.chinsurah@allahabadbank.in

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement (Security) Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer issued a Demand Notice on the dates noted against each Account as mentioned hereinafter, calling them to repay the amount within 60 days from the

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sec 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each Account.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Allahabad Bank for the amounts and interests thereon mentioned against each account herein below The attention of the borrowers detailed hereunder is invited to the provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

SI. No.	Name of the Account /	Date of the Demand Notice & Possession Notice	as per
	Name of the account: M/S Khajababa Cycle Stores Name of the Borrower: Prop- Esahaque Mondal S/O- Late Abdul Jalal Mandal, Vill- Kalubati Po- Haripal Dist Heapth; Rin. 743403		Rs.272457/- plus uncharged interes and other charges

07.06.2018 uncharged interest 03.02.2020 and other charges Dist- Hooghly, Pin- 712403. Branch: Baruipara

Description of the property

Rs.272457/- plus All That Part & Parcel Of The Property Of Area 0.04 Acre Of Reg Deed No- I 00146/2012 Dated 31.01.2012 Situated At Mouza- Kalubati Bhagabatipur, Jl No-56 Lr Khatian No- 235, Lr & Rs Dag No-554, Ps- Harinal Dist- Hooghly, West Bengal, Nature Of Land Bastu Standing In The Name Of Esahaque Mondal And Yar Mohammed Mondal

Authorised Officer, Allahabad Ban

Kanco Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office: 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 709017 Telefax:(+91 33)22815217, Email:Compliance@kanco.in, Website:www.kanco.in, CIN:L51909WB1991PLC053283

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2019

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	13	28	138
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(57)	(15)	(87)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(57)	45)	182)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(57)	(15)	(87)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other	voë s Nade	erren Alber	
	Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(57)	(15)	(87)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per shares ₹10/-)	1793	1793	1793
7.	Other Equity			(3840)
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	(0.32)	(0.08)	(0.49)

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results along with Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange website: //www.cse-india.com and on the Company website: http://kanco.in
- 2 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th of February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid results.

By the order of the Board U.Kanoria Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00081108

Place : Kolkata Date : the 10th February, 2020 TONGANI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L01132WB1893PLC000742 Regd.Office:15B,Hemanta Basu Sarani,3rd Floor,Kolkata-700001 Phone :2248-7685,2210-0540;Fax:91-33-2210-0541

E-mail:info@tonganitea.com, Webside:www.tonganitea.com EXTRACTOF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date Figures		

AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767 Regd. Office: 25, Princep Street, Kolkata – 700 072

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Notice is nereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company has been rescheduled to be held on Friday, 14th day of February, 2020, at 06.00 P.M. instead of 01.30 P.M. at its Registered Office, to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2019.

By Order of the Board For Al Champdany Industries Ltd. Sd/- Nirmal Pujara Place: Kolkata Managing Directo

3RANCH (06787)

ria, P.S. Uluberia h. Pin - 711 316

Appendix IV, [Rule - 8(1)] **Possession Notice** (For Immovable Property)

te Bank of India under the Securitization and Reconstruction =002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under ant) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned nt mentioned in the Notice plus interest within 60 days from the alled to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the orized Officer has taken the possession of the properties er under section 13(4) of the said Act, read with rule 8 of the ors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned ties will be subject to charge of State Bank of India for the

e Immovable Property

property measuring 03 (Plot No. 59-01 decimal) decimal land with JL No. 017, Khatian No. 1120, Bagnan, Dist. Howrah, Title Deed Book No. 1, CD Volume No. 07, Bagnan, Property owners name Shyam Sundar Jana, Vill. P.S. Bagnan, Dist. Howrah, Pinrth: 8 Ft wide Road, on the South: others, on the East: Kisholay perty of Krishnapada Jana.

property measuring 03 decimal amalita, JL No. 017, Khatian No. 1 & 1302, Dag/Plot No. 1127 an, Dist. Howrah, Title Deed No. No. 1, CD Volume No. 06, Page nan, Property owners name Sri Both S/o Hari Sadhan Maity, Vill. S. Bagnan, Dist. Howrah, Pinorth: Pacca Road, on the South: POOMPUHAR SHIPPING CEast: Bastu of Mukul Maityand Maity abating Road.

1. Loan Outstanding 2. Date of Demand Notice 3. Date of Possession

1. Rs.14.01.151.00 (Principal Balance 8.77.324.00 + Accrued interest 5,23,827.00) as on 25.03.2019 together with up to date interest, plus incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc. 2. 02.08.2019 3. 06.02.2020

The state of the s

1 Rs 9 25 939 00 (Principal Balance 6 19 548 00 + Accrued interest 3,06,391.00), as on 12.02.2018 together with up to date interest, plus incidental expenses. cost, charges, etc. 2. 02.08.2019 3. 06.02.2020

Authorized Officer, State Bank of India

692, Anna Salai, IV Floor, Nanda Telephone No: 044-243**3050**5 E-mail: pscship@gmail.co

GLOBAL TENDE NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR TIME CI PANAMAX GEARLESS/GEARED (OFFERED AL

OF ABOUT 68000 TO 78000 DWT Sealed tenders are invited from the Indian / Foreign flag vessels or through the term time chartering of two nos panama gearless) vessels for coastal transportation of TANGEDCO are as follows:

1) Self Trimming Panamax gearless/geare (one vessel) with the lay days from 27

TENDER NO. H/OP/ LTPGER/182/001 1 \$: 26.02.2020 UPTO 4.00 PM

Period: 9 months + 3 months choot Last date for issue of Tender book - on 24

Tender box to be closed at Tender box to be opened at

2) <u>Self Trimming one Panamax gearless section/ Physical possession of the Secured Creditor</u> vessel (one vessel) with the lay days fro

TENDER NO. H/OP/LTPGER/182/002/19 Period: - 9 months + 3 months choption

- on 24

Last date for issue of Tender book - on 24.1 Tender box to be closed at Tender box to be opened at

USD 17,000 Cost of tender document - Rs.5,000/- eaof hundred thirty five only) as or USD 100 eacth-

Separate Tender documents for long tenda available in our website from 11.02.2020 & the from our website: www.tamilship.com

5@obc.co.in

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

DATE: 28.02.2020

r, IFSC Code No. ORBC0100304, Branch- Durgapur rement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act. 2002 (No.54 of 2002) /lies pursuant to the notice issued under Sec 13(2) of the

1002 in the following loan account/s with our Branch with a

1. Date of Demand Notice 2. Date of Possession 3. Amount of Demand

- on 24.01& 1. 01.10.2015 s. 2. 22.12.2015 Rs.10 Lakhs – Fo_R 3. Rs.6,10,06,935.00 (Rupees six

Foa crore ten lac six thousand nine 30.09.2015 plus costs, charges and future interest

EMD Rs.292.02 lac

Reserve Price

Rs.29.30 lac Rs.50,000/-

Property: b Rs.26.96 lac



কলকাতা, মঙ্গলবার, ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২০

Kolkata • Tuesday, February 11, 2020 Arthik Lipi, Page 8

নাম/পদবী পরিবর্তন

जामि SUWARNA KOTHARI, শ্বামী PIYUSH KOTHARI, পিতা PRADEEP KUMAR CHAM-RIA ঠিকানা ২৭, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-17, কলিকাভান্থ C.M.M Court-43 30.02.2020 তারিখে Notary Affidavit বলে SUVARNA KOTHARI হইলাম।

CHANGE OF NAME

, SWATI SARAF (DATE OF BIRTH 06.10.1981) D/O SRI **RAJENDRA** PRASAD KASERA, W/O SRI OM PRAKESH SARAF, R/O CC-NAZRUL PARK. RAJARHAT, GOPALPUR (M), ASWINI NAGAR, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA-700159 DECLARE THAT IN MY VOTER CARD NO- IHM 1977545 SHOWN MY FATHER NAME IS OM PRAKASH SARAF (MY HUS-BAND NAME) INSIST OF RAJENDRA PRASAD KASERA BY MISTAKE AND W.B.B.S.E. ADMIT CARD REGISTRATION NO. W222-11163 OF 1995- 1996 (IX) MY FATHER NAME SHOWN IS ONLY RAJENDRA PRASAD INSIST OF RAJENDRA PRASAD KASERA BY MIS-TAKE. AS PER AFFIDAVIT BEFORE THE NOTARY PUB-KOLKATA 07.02.2020. THE NA RAJENDRA PRASAD NAME PRASAD RAJENDRA KASERA IS ONE AND SAME PERSON.

এআই চাঁপদানি ইভাস্ক্রিজ লিমিটেড CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767 রেঞ্জি অফিস:২৫ প্রিলেপ স্টিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২

विखरि

এতদারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে বে, ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক স বিবরণী নথিভূক্তির জন্য শুক্রবার, ১৪ কেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২০ ভারিৰে দুপুর ১.৩০ মিনিটের পরিবর্তে সন্ধ্যা ওটায় পরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

এআই টাপদানি ইভাক্তিক নিমিটেডের পরে काविष: ১०,०३,२०२०

শিবির ইভিয়া লিমিটেড

CIN:L70101WB1994PLC066445 অফিস:২৫ প্রিজেপ ক্রিট, ব্লকাডা-৭০০০৭২ Tel:2237-7880 Fax:033-2225-0221 E-mail:info@shibirinv.in Website:www.shibirinv.in

विस्त्रशि

দারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে বে, ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বৈমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী নথিভূক্তির জন্য ওক্রবার, ১৪ ক্ষেক্সমারি, ২০২০ ভারিখে কোম্পানির রেজিস্টার্ড অধিস ৫ প্রিজেপ স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২ ঠিকানার ারিচালকবর্ণের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

শিবির ইভিয়া লিমিটেডের পক্ষে



CHANGE OF NAME

previously called Paras Navneet Shah S/o, Navneet Shah R/o, 46A, Balaram Bose 1st Lane, P.S.- Bhawanipore, Kolkata-700020. changed my name as Paras Shah vide an affidavit sworn before the notary public at Kolkata on 10-02-2020.

CHANGE OF NAME

I previously called Nasim Ara Begum W/o, Sheikh Salauddin R/o, 1/E/H/2, Ibrahim Road, P.S.- Ekbalpore, Kolkata-700023. Have changed my name as Nasim Ara vide an affidavit sworn before the notary public at Kolkata on 10-02-2020.

উষা মার্টিন এডুকেশন অ্যান্ড সলিউশনস লিমিটেড

CIN:L31300WB1997PLC085210 রেক্সিটার্ড অফিস:গোদরেজ ওয়াটারসাইড, ইউনিট নং: ৫০৪, যন্ত তল, ব্লক-ডিপি, সম্টলেক সিটি,

সেইর-৫, ব্যব্দাতা-৭০০০৯১ Tel: +91 33 40853700. Fax: +91 33 40853800 E-mail:chaitee.baral@umesl.co.in, Website: www.umesl.co.in

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির রেজুলেশন ২৯ এর সঙ্গে পঠনীর রেগুলেশন ৪৭ অফ দি সেবি (ক্ষেত্রীয় দায় धवर बााबााम्लक विवत्रवी) २०১৫ अनुमारत ७১ অবং আ্বাৰ্ণ্যকৃত্য বিষয়া ২০০২ জনুনামে ৩২ জনুনামে ৩২ জনুনামে ৩২ জনিয়াক আৰ্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী আলোচনা ও অনুমোদনের জন্য পরিচালকবর্গের সভা তক্তবার, ১৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২০ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত

উক্ত তথ্য পাওয়া যাবে কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.umesl.co.in এবং স্টক এরচেঞ্জের www.nseindia.com, ww.bseindia.com এ পাওয়া যাবে।

টবা মার্টিন এডুকেশন জ্ঞান্ড সলিউশনস লিমিটেডের পরে

हानः **रमनाज** ठातिषः ०१.०२.२०२०

কোম্পানি সেক্টোরি

উত্তর-পূব

नग्रामिक्सि. ১० क्विन्याति : জনজাতিদের মধ্যে শিক্ষার আলো ছডিয়ে দেওয়ার লক্ষ্যে উত্তর-পূর্বাঞ্চলের সাতটি রাজ্যে ৩০টি একলব্য মডেল স্কুলের **अनुर्यापन पिरग्रट्ड** क्खीग्र সরকার। এর মধ্যে মেঘালয়ে ২০১৮-১৯ অর্থ বছরে সবচেয়ে বেশি স্কুল অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। भाषानारा २०১৮-১৯ वर्ष বছরে ১২টি একলব্য মডেল कुरलं अनुरभाषन पिरग्रट् কেন্দ্র। এদিকৈ, ত্রিপুরার জন্য তিনটি একলব্য মডেল স্কুলের অনুমোদন দেওয়া হয়েছে। ত্রিপুরায় স্কুল নির্মাণে জমির জরিপ এবং মাটি পরীক্ষার কাজ ইতিমধ্যে সমাপ্ত হয়েছে। সোমবার লোকসভায় সাংসদ প্রতিমা ভৌমিক ও অন্যান্যদের তারকা চিহ্নবিহীন প্রশ্নের জবাবে এই তথ্য দিয়েছেন কেন্দ্রীয় উপজাতি কল্যাণ দফতরের প্রতিমন্ত্রী রেণুকা সিং সারুতা।

প্রসঙ্গতস একলব্য মডেল স্কুল ধরনের, একটি

CHANGE OF NAME

I SHEIKH SALAUDDIN S/o. Sherazool Huq R/o, 1/E/H/2, Ibrahim Road, P.S. - Ekbalpore, Kolkata-700023. Shall henceforth be declare that my father has changed his name from SERAJUL HAQUE (Old name) to SHERAZOOL HUQ (New Name) vide an affidavit sworn before the notary Public at Kolkata on 10-02-2020.

রেসিডেনিয়াল এবং অন একলব্য মডেল ডে বো ফল। কেন্দ্রীয় মন্ত্রী জানিয়েত ত্রিপুরার কিল্লায় একলব্য মে ডে বোর্ডিং স্কুলের অনুমে দেওয়া হয়েছে। একলব্য ম রেসিডেনিয়াল স্কুলের ব ২৯টি উত্তর-পূর্বাঞ্চলের বি রাজ্যের অন্য অনুমোদন দিয়ে উপজাতি কল্যাণ মন্ত্ৰক। তিনি জানান, অরুণাচল প্রদে २०১१-১৮ जवः २०১৮-অর্থ বছরে একটি করে এক স্কুলের অনুমোদন দেং হয়েছে। এছাড়া, ২০১৮-অর্থ বছরে অসমে এব মণিপুরে তিনটি, মেঘাল ১২টি, মিজোরামে তিন নাগাল্যান্ডে ছয়টি এবং ত্রিপু জন্য তিনটি একলব্য স্কুে অনুমোদন দেওয়া হয়েছে। কেন্দ্রীয় মন্ত্রী জানিয়েয়ে ত্রিপুরায় একলব্য স্কুল নির্মা সমস্ত দায়িত্ব সিপিডব্লিউডি-দেওয়া হয়েছে। ইতিম নির্মাণকারী সংস্থা জমির জা এবং মাটি পরীক্ষার কাজ সং করেছে। এই আবাসিক

জনজাতি

ছেলেমেয়ে

বিবরণী

মোট কাজের থেকে আয় (নিট)

নিট লাভ /(ক্ষতি) (করের পূর্বে ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয় সমূহ)

শিক্ষার নতুন দ্বার খুলে দে

ANTARCTICA LIMITED

Regd.Office: 1A,Vidyasagar Street, Kolkata-700009 CIN No- L22219WB1991PLC051949 Fax: 033-23507658, Ph: 033-23608308 E-mail: info@antarctica-packaging.com, Website: www.antarctica-packaging.com

Rs in Lakhs Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31,12,2019	Year ended 31.03.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income Form Operation (net)	36.95	157.09	26.35
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional items)	6.25	(12.64)	(13.58)